Contractual amounts due $98,320 $453,987
Cash flows not expected to be collected — 3,795
Expected cash flows 98,320 450,192
Interest component of expected cash flows 19,487 117,299
Fair value of acquired loans $78,833 $332,893

In accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, there was no carryover of the allowance for loan losses
that had been previously recorded by IFH or IDPK.

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

22

14

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

23

Table of Contents

The operating results of the Company for the nine months ending September 30, 2015 include the operating results of
IDPK and IFH since the acquisition date. The operating results of the Company for the nine months ending
September 30, 2014 include the operating results of IFH since the acquisition date. The following table presents the
net interest and other income, net income and earnings per share as if the acquisitions of IFH and IDPK were effective
as of January 1, 2014. There were no material, nonrecurring adjustments to the pro forma net interest and other
income, net income and earnings per share presented below:

Nine Months Ended September 30,
2015 2014

Net interest and other income $84,339 $75,289
Net income 16,463 14,911
Basic earnings per share 0.74 0.69
Diluted earnings per share 0.71 0.68

Note 5 – Investment Securities

The amortized cost and estimated fair value of securities were as follows:

September 30, 2015
Amortized
 Cost

Unrealized
Gain

Unrealized
Loss

Estimated
Fair Value

(in thousands)
Investment securities available for sale:
Municipal bonds $129,064 $1,266 $(326 ) $130,004
Mortgage-backed securities 160,929 700 (486 ) 161,143
Total securities available for sale $289,993 $1,966 $(812 ) $291,147

December 31, 2014
Amortized
Cost

Unrealized
Gain

Unrealized
Loss

Estimated
Fair Value

(in thousands)
Investment securities available for sale:
Municipal bonds $88,599 $1,235 $(173 ) $89,661
Mortgage-backed securities 112,159 432 (614 ) 111,977
Total securities available for sale $200,758 $1,667 $(787 ) $201,638

September 30, 2014
Amortized
 Cost

Unrealized
Gain

Unrealized
Loss

Estimated
Fair Value

(in thousands)
Investment securities available for sale:
Municipal bonds $97,358 $1,495 $(268 ) 98,585
Mortgage-backed securities 184,701 180 (1,264 ) 183,617
Total securities available for sale $282,059 $1,675 $(1,532 ) $282,202

At September 30, 2015, the Company had $11.4 million in Federal Home Loan Bank (“FHLB”) stock, $7.5 million in
Federal Reserve Bank (“FRB”) stock, and $3.6 million in other stock, all carried at cost.

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

24

15

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

25

Table of Contents

At September 30, 2015, mortgage-backed securities (“MBS”) with an estimated par value of $63.3 million and a fair
value of $65.4 million were pledged as collateral for the Bank’s three reverse repurchase agreements which totaled
$28.5 million and Homeowner's Association ("HOA") reverse repurchase agreements which totaled $19.0 million.